

**FORM OF ORDER SHEET
DISTRICT : COOCH BEHAR**

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Sessions Case No. 49 of 2025

(CNR. No. WBCB01- 0002104-2025)

State of West Bengal

Vs Pradip Barman & 1 Other

U/S -329(4)/115(2)/117(2)/76/315(3)/3(5)

BNS

Present :- Smt S. N Chakraborti, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Behar

J.O. Code - WB00584

Order No. 01,
Dtd. 04-08-2025

Received a letter of Commitment along with the copy of Commitment order, Explanation of delay in duplicate, two sets of briefs together with the L.C.R. of G.R. Case No. **1409/2024** from the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Considered. Cognizance is **taken**.

Register the case as Sessions Case.

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Both accused persons on court bail are present today.

Learned counsel, *Sri. Saif Chowdhury* appears for the accused persons by filing *Vokalatnama*

Learned counsel also files a petition (**I.A. No. 01 of 2025**) and prays for confirmation of bail of the accused persons.

The application for confirmation of bail has been taken up for consideration.

Heard the submissions of the learned defence counsel and learned Public Prosecutor.

It appears from the record that there is no adverse report against the accused persons. The conduct of these accused persons appears to be good in attending the court. Accordingly, the prayer for confirmation of bail (**I.A. No. 01 of 2025**) is allowed by directing the accused persons to remain on same bail during trial.

Fix **27/08/2025** for appearance of the accused persons and charge.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
**Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar**

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
**Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar**