

Sessions Case No.-49/2025 (ST No. 02(08)/2025)
CNR-WB-CB01-002104-2025

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 03, dated 11/12/2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 1 (Complaint).

Both the accused persons on Court bail are present today before this Court by filing hajira.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons and Ld. Public Prosecutor are also present.

S/R is received after proper service.

But the witness did not turned up today.

Accordingly, issue bailable witness warrant against the witness, Lalita Barman (CSW No. 1) amounting to Rs. 300/-.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.01.2026** for E/R of WWA of CSW No. 1, Lalita Barma and evidence.

Issue WWA.

D.A. to do the needful.

Accused persons be as before.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

Sessions Judge
Cooch-Behar