

**Sessions Case No. 49 of 2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar  
(JO Code -WB00584)**

**04  
19/01/2026**

Today is the date fixed for E/R of WWA of CWS No. 1, Lalita Barman and evidence.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.

Execution report against the witness Lalita Barman is received along with Arrest Memo., W/W/A, P.R Bond accepted by O/C, Pundibari P.S. Let the same be kept in the record.

On prayer of the learned Public Prosecutor, witness Lalita Barman is granted bail on furnishing P.R bond of Rs 300/-.

Subsequently, P.R Bond of Rs.300/- filed by witness Lalita Barman is found fit and proper. Accordingly, it is accepted.

Witness Lalita Barman has adduced evidence on oath as P.W. 1 and she is examined, cross examined in full and thereafter, discharged.

Signature of P.W 1 in the Written Complaint is marked as **Exhibit 1.**

No other witness is present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fix **02/02/2026** for evidence.

Accused persons on court bail as before.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Sessions Judge,  
Cooch Behar**