

Sessions Case No.-49/2025
[ST No. 02(08)/2025]
CNR-WB-CB01-002104-2025

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00654

Order No. 05, dated 02/02/2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on Court bail are absent and represented by a petition u/s 355 of B.N.S.S. and the same is considered and allowed.

Ld. Public Prosecutor and Ld. Counsel for the accused persons both are present.

The Court is vacant.

I am in-charge of this Court.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

No witness is present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **13.03.2026** for evidence.

Accused persons be same as before.

Sd/ M. K. Kundu
Sessions Judge-in-Charge
Cooch-Behar