

Sessions Case No.-49/2025
[ST No. 02(08)/2025]
CNR-WB-CB01-002104-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 07, dated 11/05/2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on Court bail are present today before this by filing hajira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor and Ld. Counsel for the accused persons both are present.

No witness is present today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **27/07/2026** for evidence of CSW Nos. 1 & 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Sd/- N. Khesong
Sessions Judge
Cooch-Behar